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Description Name Email Method of Service

the administrative agents to the prepetition 

secured credit agreements & counsel thereto

Acquiom Agency Services LLC Loanagency@srsacquiom.com Email

the administrative agents to the prepetition 

secured credit agreements & counsel thereto

Acquiom Agency Services LLC Attn: Karyn Kesselring, Director 950 17th St, Ste 1400 Denver, CO 80202 kkesselring@srsacquiom.com Email

First Class Mail

Parties to the Debtors’ Restructuring Support 

Agreement

Alcentra AlcentraEDLIII@apexgroup.fs Email

Parties to the Debtors’ Restructuring Support 

Agreement

Alcentra EDLPortfolioMonitoring@alcentra.com Email

Parties to the Debtors’ Restructuring Support 

Agreement

Alcentra Franky.lee@alcentra.com Email

Parties to the Debtors’ Restructuring Support 

Agreement

Alcentra Corporation Trust Ctr 1209 Orange St Wilmington, DE 19801 DLNotices@alcentra.com Email

First Class Mail

Parties to the Debtors’ Restructuring Support 

Agreement

Brigade Capital Management, LP opsdesk@brigadecapital.com Email

Parties to the Debtors’ Restructuring Support 

Agreement

Brigade Capital Management, LP Attn: Legal Dept 399 Park Ave, 16th Fl New York, NY 10022 compliancelegal@brigadecapital.com Email

First Class Mail

Parties to the Debtors’ Restructuring Support 

Agreement

Elmwood Asset Management LLC efedoryshyn@elmwoodasset.com Email

Parties to the Debtors’ Restructuring Support 

Agreement

Elmwood Asset Management LLC Attn: Michael Holland, General Counsel & Eric Fedoryshyn 575 5th Ave, 34th Fl New York, NY 10017 mholland@elmwoodasset.com Email

First Class Mail

the administrative agents to the prepetition 

secured credit agreements & counsel thereto

Goodmans LLP Attn: Robert Chadwick 333 Bay St, Ste 3400 Toronto, ON M5H 2S7 Canada rchadwick@goodmans.ca Email

First Class Mail

Counsel to the Foreign Representative Gray Reed lwebb@grayreed.com Email

Counsel to the Foreign Representative Gray Reed sburns@grayreed.com Email

Counsel to the Foreign Representative Gray Reed Attn: Jason S Brookner, Lydia R Webb Attn: Sean R Burns 1601 Elm St, Ste 4600 Dallas, TX 75201 jbrookner@grayreed.com Email

First Class Mail

Governmental Authority Internal Revenue Service Special Procedures ‐ Insolvency P.O. Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101‐7346 First Class Mail

the administrative agents to the prepetition 

secured credit agreements & counsel thereto

McDermott Will & Emery LLP Attn: Jonathan Levine 1 Vanderbilt Ave New York, NY 10017 jlevine@mwe.com Email

First Class Mail

Governmental Authority Office of the Attorney General P.O. Box 12548 Austin, TX 78711‐254 First Class Mail

Governmental Authority Office of the US Attorney 1100 Commerce St, 3rd Fl Dallas, TX 75242‐1699 First Class Mail

Governmental Authority Office of the US Attorney General Main Justice Bldg, Rm 5111 10th & Constitution Ave NW Washington, DC 20530 First Class Mail

Governmental Authority Office of the US Trustee 1100 Commerce St, Ste 976 Dallas, TX 75242 First Class Mail

Counsel to the Foreign Representative Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison LLP ctobler@paulweiss.com Email

Counsel to the Foreign Representative Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison LLP xpang@paulweiss.com Email

Counsel to the Foreign Representative Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison LLP Attn: Robert A Britton, Claudia R Tobler Attn: Xu Pang 1285 Ave of the Americas New York, NY 10019 rbritton@paulweiss.com Email

First Class Mail

CCAA Proceeding Sandvine Corp 410 Albert St, Ste 201 Waterloo, ON N2L 3V3 Canada First Class Mail

the administrative agents to the prepetition 

secured credit agreements & counsel thereto

Seaport Loan Products LLC PStMauro@seaportglobal.com Email

the administrative agents to the prepetition 

secured credit agreements & counsel thereto

Seaport Loan Products LLC Attn: Jonathan Silverman, General Counsel Attn: Paul St Mauro, Managing 

Director

360 Madison Ave, 22nd Fl New York, NY 10017 JSilverman@seaportglobal.com Email

First Class Mail

Governmental Authority Texas Attorney General’s Office Bankruptcy‐Collections Div P.O. Box 12548 Austin, TX 78711‐2548 First Class Mail

Governmental Authority Texas Attorney General's Office sherri.simpson@oag.texas.gov Email

Governmental Authority Texas Attorney General's Office Attn: Jamie Kirk, Sherri Simpson Bankruptcy & Collections Div 12221 Merit Dr, Ste 825 Dallas, TX 75251 jamie.kirk@oag.texas.gov Email

First Class Mail

Governmental Authority US Securities & Exchange Commission 801 Cherry St, Ste 1900, Unit 18 Ft Worth, TX 76102 First Class Mail

Exhibit A
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